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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

  Totals             Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt          109              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59150              109              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   17      7,767,800     10,534,500     10,534,500         76,800              0      2,843,500      4,328,600      1,214,400          35.62
    59150               17      7,767,800     10,534,500     10,534,500         76,800              0      2,843,500      4,328,600      1,214,400          35.62
  School District    Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     7      4,277,800      4,301,500      4,301,500        123,000              0        146,700        171,000         26,800           0.55
    59150                7      4,277,800      4,301,500      4,301,500        123,000              0        146,700        171,000         26,800           0.55
  School District    Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    89        690,700        841,300        841,300         83,800              0        234,400        220,100         59,000          21.80
    59150               89        690,700        841,300        841,300         83,800              0        234,400        220,100         59,000          21.80
  School District    Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2030     96,574,000    108,459,300    107,425,200      1,901,400      9,563,700      3,188,900      1,262,759        351,829          11.24
    59151                1         58,900         67,600         67,600              0          8,700              0              0              0          14.77
    59150             2029     96,515,100    108,391,700    107,357,600      1,901,400      9,555,000      3,188,900      1,262,759        351,829          11.23
  School District    Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       14      1,402,100      1,320,300      1,320,300         74,100        -37,700         30,000         30,000              0          -5.83
    59150               14      1,402,100      1,320,300      1,320,300         74,100        -37,700         30,000         30,000              0          -5.83
  School District    Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       51      2,615,400      2,740,200      2,739,000              0        -55,500        179,100        179,100              0           4.73
    59150               51      2,615,400      2,740,200      2,739,000              0        -55,500        179,100        179,100              0           4.73
  School District    Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    259     21,872,800     24,309,000     24,309,000        168,100      2,415,200        189,100        106,600              0          11.14
    59150              259     21,872,800     24,309,000     24,309,000        168,100      2,415,200        189,100        106,600              0          11.14
  School District    Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         58,900         67,600         67,600              0          8,700              0              0              0          14.77
    Residential          1         58,900         67,600         67,600              0          8,700              0              0              0          14.77
  Property Class     Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59151   TR-DISTRICT 59151 VEST

  All: 59150          2575    135,141,700    152,438,500    151,403,200      2,427,200     11,877,000      6,811,700      6,298,159      1,652,029          12.03
    Exempt             109              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      17      7,767,800     10,534,500     10,534,500         76,800              0      2,843,500      4,328,600      1,214,400          35.62
    Ind. Personal        7      4,277,800      4,301,500      4,301,500        123,000              0        146,700        171,000         26,800           0.55
    Com. Personal       89        690,700        841,300        841,300         83,800              0        234,400        220,100         59,000          21.80
    Residential       2029     96,515,100    108,391,700    107,357,600      1,901,400      9,555,000      3,188,900      1,262,759        351,829          11.23
    Industrial          14      1,402,100      1,320,300      1,320,300         74,100        -37,700         30,000         30,000              0          -5.83
    Commercial          51      2,615,400      2,740,200      2,739,000              0        -55,500        179,100        179,100              0           4.73
    Agricultural       259     21,872,800     24,309,000     24,309,000        168,100      2,415,200        189,100        106,600              0          11.14
  Property Class     Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          109              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   2,467    135,200,600    152,506,100    151,470,800      2,427,200     11,885,700      6,811,700      6,298,159      1,652,029          12.03
      Personal         113     12,736,300     15,677,300     15,677,300        283,600              0      3,224,600      4,719,700      1,300,200          23.09
        Real         2,354    122,464,300    136,828,800    135,793,500      2,143,600     11,885,700      3,587,100      1,578,459        351,829          10.88
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  Totals             Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP

  All: Exempt          109              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59150              109              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   17      7,767,800      7,767,800     10,534,500      7,767,800      7,767,800     10,534,500     10,534,500     10,534,500     10,534,500
    59150               17      7,767,800      7,767,800     10,534,500      7,767,800      7,767,800     10,534,500     10,534,500     10,534,500     10,534,500
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     7      4,277,800      4,277,800      4,301,500      4,277,800      4,277,800      4,301,500      4,301,500      4,301,500      4,301,500
    59150                7      4,277,800      4,277,800      4,301,500      4,277,800      4,277,800      4,301,500      4,301,500      4,301,500      4,301,500
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    89        690,700        690,700        841,300        690,700        690,700        841,300        841,300        841,300        841,300
    59150               89        690,700        690,700        841,300        690,700        690,700        841,300        841,300        841,300        841,300
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2030     96,574,000     96,042,000    107,425,200     72,298,087     71,821,810     77,787,777     76,937,807     76,517,501     75,675,831
    59151                1         58,900         58,900         67,600         43,682         43,682         45,123         45,123         45,123         45,123
    59150             2029     96,515,100     95,983,100    107,357,600     72,254,405     71,778,128     77,742,654     76,892,684     76,472,378     75,630,708
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       14      1,402,100      1,402,100      1,320,300      1,069,284      1,069,284      1,089,779      1,089,779      1,097,180      1,097,180
    59150               14      1,402,100      1,402,100      1,320,300      1,069,284      1,069,284      1,089,779      1,089,779      1,097,180      1,097,180
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       51      2,615,400      2,615,400      2,739,000      2,408,003      2,408,003      2,636,359      2,635,159      2,666,538      2,666,538
    59150               51      2,615,400      2,615,400      2,739,000      2,408,003      2,408,003      2,636,359      2,635,159      2,666,538      2,666,538
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    259     21,872,800     21,872,800     24,309,000      9,979,328      9,979,328     10,637,854     10,637,854     10,382,167     10,382,167
    59150              259     21,872,800     21,872,800     24,309,000      9,979,328      9,979,328     10,637,854     10,637,854     10,382,167     10,382,167
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         58,900         58,900         67,600         43,682         43,682         45,123         45,123         45,123         45,123
    Residential          1         58,900         58,900         67,600         43,682         43,682         45,123         45,123         45,123         45,123
  Property Class     Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59151   TR-DISTRICT 59151 VEST

  All: 59150          2575    135,141,700    134,609,700    151,403,200     98,447,320     97,971,043    107,783,946    106,932,776    106,295,563    105,453,893
    Exempt             109              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      17      7,767,800      7,767,800     10,534,500      7,767,800      7,767,800     10,534,500     10,534,500     10,534,500     10,534,500
    Ind. Personal        7      4,277,800      4,277,800      4,301,500      4,277,800      4,277,800      4,301,500      4,301,500      4,301,500      4,301,500
    Com. Personal       89        690,700        690,700        841,300        690,700        690,700        841,300        841,300        841,300        841,300
    Residential       2029     96,515,100     95,983,100    107,357,600     72,254,405     71,778,128     77,742,654     76,892,684     76,472,378     75,630,708
    Industrial          14      1,402,100      1,402,100      1,320,300      1,069,284      1,069,284      1,089,779      1,089,779      1,097,180      1,097,180
    Commercial          51      2,615,400      2,615,400      2,739,000      2,408,003      2,408,003      2,636,359      2,635,159      2,666,538      2,666,538
    Agricultural       259     21,872,800     21,872,800     24,309,000      9,979,328      9,979,328     10,637,854     10,637,854     10,382,167     10,382,167
  Property Class     Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          109              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   2,467    135,200,600    134,668,600    151,470,800     98,491,002     98,014,725    107,829,069    106,977,899    106,340,686    105,499,016
      Personal         113     12,736,300     12,736,300     15,677,300     12,736,300     12,736,300     15,677,300     15,677,300     15,677,300     15,677,300
        Real         2,354    122,464,300    121,932,300    135,793,500     85,754,702     85,278,425     92,151,769     91,300,599     90,663,386     89,821,716
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

    59150                0              0      7,767,800              0      7,767,800              0      7,767,800              0     10,534,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     7      4,277,800              0      4,277,800              0      4,277,800              0      4,301,500              0
    59150                7      4,277,800              0      4,277,800              0      4,277,800              0      4,301,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    89        690,700              0        690,700              0        690,700              0        841,300              0
    59150               89        690,700              0        690,700              0        690,700              0        841,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1352     73,802,440     22,771,560     73,900,940     22,141,060     73,402,340     22,639,660     82,564,565     24,860,635
    59151                1         58,900              0         58,900              0         58,900              0         67,600              0
    59150             1351     73,743,540     22,771,560     73,842,040     22,141,060     73,343,440     22,639,660     82,496,965     24,860,635
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      1,402,100              0      1,402,100              0      1,402,100              0      1,320,300
    59150                0              0      1,402,100              0      1,402,100              0      1,402,100              0      1,320,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0          1,400      2,614,000          1,400      2,614,000          1,400      2,614,000              0      2,739,000
    59150                0          1,400      2,614,000          1,400      2,614,000          1,400      2,614,000              0      2,739,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    253     21,140,959        731,841     21,140,959        731,841     21,140,959        731,841     23,412,088        896,912
    59150              253     21,140,959        731,841     21,140,959        731,841     21,140,959        731,841     23,412,088        896,912
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         58,900              0         58,900              0         58,900              0         67,600              0
    Residential          1         58,900              0         58,900              0         58,900              0         67,600              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59151   TR-DISTRICT 59151 VEST

  All: 59150         1,705     99,854,399     35,287,301     99,952,899     34,656,801     99,454,299     35,155,401    111,051,853     40,351,347
    Exempt               5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      7,767,800              0      7,767,800              0      7,767,800              0     10,534,500
    Ind. Personal        7      4,277,800              0      4,277,800              0      4,277,800              0      4,301,500              0
    Com. Personal       89        690,700              0        690,700              0        690,700              0        841,300              0
    Residential       1351     73,743,540     22,771,560     73,842,040     22,141,060     73,343,440     22,639,660     82,496,965     24,860,635
    Industrial           0              0      1,402,100              0      1,402,100              0      1,402,100              0      1,320,300
    Commercial           0          1,400      2,614,000          1,400      2,614,000          1,400      2,614,000              0      2,739,000
    Agricultural       253     21,140,959        731,841     21,140,959        731,841     21,140,959        731,841     23,412,088        896,912
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,701     99,913,299     35,287,301    100,011,799     34,656,801     99,513,199     35,155,401    111,119,453     40,351,347
      Personal          96      4,968,500      7,767,800      4,968,500      7,767,800      4,968,500      7,767,800      5,142,800     10,534,500
        Real         1,605     94,944,799     27,519,501     95,043,299     26,889,001     94,544,699     27,387,601    105,976,653     29,816,847
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG

  All: Exempt            5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59150                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      7,767,800              0      7,767,800              0      7,767,800              0     10,534,500
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

    59150                0              0      7,767,800              0      7,767,800              0      7,767,800              0     10,534,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     7      4,277,800              0      4,277,800              0      4,277,800              0      4,301,500              0
    59150                7      4,277,800              0      4,277,800              0      4,277,800              0      4,301,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    89        690,700              0        690,700              0        690,700              0        841,300              0
    59150               89        690,700              0        690,700              0        690,700              0        841,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1352     56,601,932     15,696,155     56,649,927     15,171,883     56,244,416     15,577,394     60,099,815     16,837,992
    59151                1         43,682              0         43,682              0         43,682              0         45,123              0
    59150             1351     56,558,250     15,696,155     56,606,245     15,171,883     56,200,734     15,577,394     60,054,692     16,837,992
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      1,069,284              0      1,069,284              0      1,069,284              0      1,089,779
    59150                0              0      1,069,284              0      1,069,284              0      1,069,284              0      1,089,779
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0          1,163      2,406,840          1,163      2,406,840          1,163      2,406,840              0      2,635,159
    59150                0          1,163      2,406,840          1,163      2,406,840          1,163      2,406,840              0      2,635,159
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    253      9,548,677        430,651      9,548,677        430,651      9,548,677        430,651     10,102,685        535,169
    59150              253      9,548,677        430,651      9,548,677        430,651      9,548,677        430,651     10,102,685        535,169
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         43,682              0         43,682              0         43,682              0         45,123              0
    Residential          1         43,682              0         43,682              0         43,682              0         45,123              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59151   TR-DISTRICT 59151 VEST

  All: 59150          1705     71,076,590     27,370,730     71,124,585     26,846,458     70,719,074     27,251,969     75,300,177     31,632,599
    Exempt               5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      7,767,800              0      7,767,800              0      7,767,800              0     10,534,500
    Ind. Personal        7      4,277,800              0      4,277,800              0      4,277,800              0      4,301,500              0
    Com. Personal       89        690,700              0        690,700              0        690,700              0        841,300              0
    Residential       1351     56,558,250     15,696,155     56,606,245     15,171,883     56,200,734     15,577,394     60,054,692     16,837,992
    Industrial           0              0      1,069,284              0      1,069,284              0      1,069,284              0      1,089,779
    Commercial           0          1,163      2,406,840          1,163      2,406,840          1,163      2,406,840              0      2,635,159
    Agricultural       253      9,548,677        430,651      9,548,677        430,651      9,548,677        430,651     10,102,685        535,169
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,701     71,120,272     27,370,730     71,168,267     26,846,458     70,762,756     27,251,969     75,345,300     31,632,599
      Personal          96      4,968,500      7,767,800      4,968,500      7,767,800      4,968,500      7,767,800      5,142,800     10,534,500
        Real         1,605     66,151,772     19,602,930     66,199,767     19,078,658     65,794,256     19,484,169     70,202,500     21,098,099
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG

  All: Exempt            5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59150                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      7,767,800              0      7,767,800              0      7,767,800              0     10,534,500
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 10 Statistics   >>>>>

WOODARD-DEVERNEY TONYA              has             316.68 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
BORTON MARY J                       has             355.01 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
EVERDEEN JACOB A & SUSAN A TRUST    has             360.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
HILDING TRENT C TRUST               has             379.34 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
MARSHALL JEFFREY & DIANE & TODD     has             396.15 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN        has             437.85 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has           1,105.21 Total Acres in 20 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 10 Owners by Acreage  *****

MARSHALL JEFFREY & DIANE & TODD     has      969,700 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has    1,087,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    1,179,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HELENA AGRI ENTERPRISES LLC         has    1,270,100 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has    1,335,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,423,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WB OSBORN OIL & GAS OPERATIONS LTD  has    1,765,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    1,868,300 S.E.V. Value in 20 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO.  has    2,532,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has    4,844,600 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 10 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

INMAMN SOLAR III LLC                has      515,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has      594,916 Taxable Value in 20 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has    1,087,600 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    1,174,610 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HELENA AGRI ENTERPRISES LLC         has    1,263,727 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has    1,335,400 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,423,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WB OSBORN OIL & GAS OPERATIONS LTD  has    1,765,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO.  has    2,532,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has    4,768,120 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 10 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

018-900-245-00              INMAMN SOLAR III LLC                   $     515,800
011-900-017-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     618,800
018-900-180-00              HELENA AGRI ENTERPRISES LLC            $     640,300
018-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     653,800
011-900-015-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   1,170,200
018-900-103-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $   1,201,800
018-900-009-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,423,600
011-900-060-00              WB OSBORN OIL & GAS OPERATIONS LTD     $   1,765,300
011-900-041-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO.     $   2,532,300
018-900-002-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $   3,481,200
*****  Top 10 Taxable Values  *****

018-900-245-00              INMAMN SOLAR III LLC                   $     515,800
011-900-017-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     618,800
018-900-180-00              HELENA AGRI ENTERPRISES LLC            $     640,300
018-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     653,800
011-900-015-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   1,170,200
018-900-103-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $   1,201,800
018-900-009-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,423,600
011-900-060-00              WB OSBORN OIL & GAS OPERATIONS LTD     $   1,765,300
011-900-041-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO.     $   2,532,300
018-900-002-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $   3,481,200
*****  Top 10 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 10 Statistics   >>>>>

THREE A LAND LLC                    has             234.96 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
TRENT C HILDING TRUST NO1           has             255.88 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has             289.00 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)


